)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:18:38 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1372 (Rat #0580, Act #0486 of 1990) General Bill, By T.H. Pope, Land and O'Dell

A Bill to amend Section 46-17-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to commodities marketing
orders, so as to provide an exemption from the Administrative Procedures Act for the provisions pertaining to agricultural
commodities marketing and to delete the reference to assessments, grading, and quality standards as the only exemption.

03/07/90
03/07/90
03/15/90
03/20/90
03/21/90
03/27/90
03/27/90
05/02/90
05/10/90
05/15/90
05/24/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
06/13/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-9
Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9

Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and enrolled HJ-14

Ratified R 580

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/90

Act No. 486

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



