

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### **S\*1372 (Rat #0580, Act #0486 of 1990) General Bill, By T.H. Pope, Land and O'Dell**

A Bill to amend Section 46-17-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to commodities marketing orders, so as to provide an exemption from the Administrative Procedures Act for the provisions pertaining to agricultural commodities marketing and to delete the reference to assessments, grading, and quality standards as the only exemption.

03/07/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/07/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-11
03/15/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-9
03/20/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
03/21/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
03/27/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
03/27/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
05/02/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
05/10/90	House	Read second time HJ-40
05/15/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-14
05/24/90		Ratified R 580
05/29/90		Signed By Governor
05/29/90		Effective date 05/29/90
05/29/90		Act No. 486
06/13/90		Copies available